The discount rate used to measure the total pension liability was 6.25% as of June 30, 2021. The
projection of cash flows used to determine the discount rate assumed that contributions from plan
members will be made at the current contribution rates and that contributions from participating
employers will be made at the actuarially determined rates approved by the Public Retirement Systems'
Actuarial Committee, taking into consideration the recommendation of the System's actuary. Based on
those assumptions, the System's fiduciary net position was projected to be available to make all projected
future benefit payments of current plan members. Therefore, the long-term expected rate of return on
pension plan investments was applied to all perio(^ of projected benefit payments to determine the total
pension liability.

A. Sensitivity to Changes in Discount Rate

The following table presents the net pension liability of the participating employers, calculated using the
discount rate of 6.25%, as well as what the employers' net pension liability would be if it were calculated
using a discount rate that is one percentage point lower or one percentage point higher than the current
rate as of June 30, 2021.

1% Decrease 1% Increase
5.25% Current 6.25% 7.25%

Employer's net
pension liability $ 294,464 $ 51,625 $ (155,069)

The Registrar's proportionate share of employer contributions as of June 30, 2021 reflected $44,074,
while the proportionate share of non-employer contributions reflected 53,034.

27

REGISTRAR OF VOTERS FOR THE PARISH OF ORLEANS
NEW ORLEANS, LOUISIANA

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
DECEMBER 31, 2021

NOTE 4 - CAPITAL ASSETS

Capital assets and depreciation activity as of and for the year ended December 31, 2021 are as follows:

Beginning Ending
CAPITAL ASSETS Balance Additions Disposals Balance
Furniture & Equipment $ 129,749 $ - $ - $ 129,749

Accumulated Depreciation (129,461) - (129,461)
NET CAPITAL ASSETS 288^ 288

Less: Current Year
Depreciation Expense (288)
Net Capital Assets _$ -

NOTE 5 - COVID-I9 GLOBAL PANDEMIC

In December 2019, an outbreak of a novel strain of coronavirus (COVID-19) spread across multiple
countries, including the United States. On March 11, 2020, the World Health Organization characterized
COVID-19 as a pandemic. In addition, multiple jurisdictions in the United States declared a state of
emergency. It is anticipated that these impacts will continue for some time. Future potential impacts may
include disruptions in operations and ability for employees to perform their job functions.